503220374 03/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3266990

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
KEISUKE KISHIDA			11/10/2014		
YOSHIHIRO WATANA	ABE		11/10/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	SHO	VA DENKO K.K.			
Street Address:	13-9,	9, SHIBADAIMON 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU			
City:	ΤΟΚΥ	ΟΚΥΟ			
State/Country:	JAPA	N			
Postal Code: 105-851		518			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total:	1			
Property Typ	е	Number			
Application Number:		14428425			

using a lax number, il provideu, il that is unsuccessiul, il will be sent via 05 mail.				
Phone:	202-293-7060			
Email:	skajima@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com			
Correspondent Name:	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC			
Address Line 1:	2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.			
Address Line 2:	SUITE 800			
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q218236
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SKAJIMA@SUGHRUE.COM
SIGNATURE:	/Satoko Kajima/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2015
Total Attachments: 1 source=Q218236ExecutedAssignment	#page1.tif

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	SHOWA DENKO K.K.							
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	13-9, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8518, Japan							
	~~~~~							
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of wh transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and excl-	nich is hereby acknowledged, the up	dersigned ASSIGNOR nvention entitled	hereby sells, assigns and				
n:-1 c	1, 3-BUTADIENE-SEPARATIN			OD USING SAID				
(Title of Invention)	SEPARATING MATERIAL							
	relating to International Patent Application Patent of the United States was executed o	PCT/JP <u>2013</u> / <u>074533</u> n even date herewith or, if not ap ex	2and/or for which ecuted, was:	application for Letters				
Insert date if execution if application, f not oncurrent)	(a) executed on	: Assignee's attorney is hered data, when known. 1	by authorized to insert i	in (b) the specified				
	and to said application and all Letters Pate	ent(s) of the United States granted or	a said application and	any continuation, division which the said Letters				
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reccaminati Patent(s) may be granted and including an Patent(s)"].	on application based increan, for the y extensions thereof (collectively, her	reinafter, "said applica	ation(s) and Letters				
	Patent(s) may be granted and including an Patent(s)").	y extensions thereof (collectively, her equested by said ASSIGNEE and wit NEE may deem necessary, desirable luding in the preparation and prosec reissue, reexamination, or public us in relation to same, such acts to inc	reinafter, "said applica hout charge to but at or expedient, for secu- pution of said applicat e proceeding, and in a clude but not be limite	ation(s) and Letters the expense of said uring, maintaining and ion(s) and the issuance o uny litigation or other lega d to executing all papers				
	Patent(s) may be granted and including an Fatent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, incl said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, 1 proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declar producing evidence,	y extensions thereof (collectively, her equested by said ASSIGNEE and wit NEE may deem necessary, desirable luding in the preparation and prosec reissue, reexamination, or public us- in relation to same, such acts to inc rations, taking all rightful oaths, pro dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix	reinafter, "said application hout charge to but at or expedient, for secu- cution of said applicat e proceeding, and in a clude but not be limite viding sworn testimon wed his/her/their sign	ation(s) and Letters the expense of said uring, maintaining and ion(s) and the issuance o my litigation or other legs ad to executing all papers by, and obtaining and				
Gignaturcs)	Patent(s) may be granted and including an Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, incl said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, 1 proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declar producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unit I)	y extensions thereof (collectively, her equested by said ASSIGNEE and wit NEE may deem necessary, desirable luding in the preparation and prosec reissue, reexamination, or public us in relation to same, such acts to inc ations, taking all rightful oaths, pro dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix Keisuke Kishida	reinafter, "said applica hout charge to but at or expedient, for secu- sution of said applicat e proceeding, and in a clude but not be limite viding sworn testimon red his/her/their sign November 1	ation(s) and Letters the expense of said uring, maintaining and ion(s) and the issuance o uny litigation or other lega d to executing all papers uy, and obtaining and ature(s).				
ignatures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including an Fatent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, incl said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, 1 proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declar producing evidence,	y extensions thereof (collectively, her equested by said ASSIGNEE and wit NEE may deem necessary, desirable luding in the preparation and prosec reissue, reexamination, or public us- in relation to same, such acts to inc rations, taking all rightful oaths, pro dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix Keisuke Kishida (TYPE NAME)	reinafter, "said applies hout charge to but at or expedient, for sec- cution of said applicat e proceeding, and in a clude but not be limite viding sworn testimon and his/her/their sign November 11 (DATE)	ation(s) and Letters the expense of said uring, maintaining and ion(s) and the issuance o uny litigation or other legs ed to executing all papers by, and obtaining and ature(s). 0, 2014				
Signatures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including an Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, incl said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, 1 proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declar producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unit I)	y extensions thereof (collectively, her equested by said ASSIGNEE and wit NEE may deem necessary, desirable luding in the preparation and prosec reissue, reexamination, or public us in relation to same, such acts to inc ations, taking all rightful oaths, pro dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix Keisuke Kishida	reinafter, "said applica hout charge to but at or expedient, for secu- sution of said applicat e proceeding, and in a clude but not be limite viding sworn testimon red his/her/their sign November 1	ation(s) and Letters the expense of said uring, maintaining and ion(s) and the issuance o uny litigation or other legs ed to executing all papers by, and obtaining and ature(s). 0, 2014				
ignaturcs)	Patent(s) may be granted and including an Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, incl said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, r proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declared including evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unit (SIGNATURE) 2)	y extensions thereof (collectively, her equested by said ASSIGNEE and wit NEE may deem necessary, desirable luding in the preparation and prosec reissue, reexamination, or public us in relation to same, such acts to ind rations, taking all rightful oaths, pro dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix Keisuke Kishida (TYPE NAME) Yoshihiro Watanabe	reinafter, "said application hout charge to but at or expedient, for secu- suition of said applicat e proceeding, and in a clude but not be limite viding sworn testimon wed his/her/their sign November 1 (DATE) November 1	ation(s) and Letters the expense of said uring, maintaining and ion(s) and the issuance o uny litigation or other legs ed to executing all papers by, and obtaining and ature(s). 0, 2014				
Bignatures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including an Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, incl said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, r proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declared including evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unit (SIGNATURE) 2)	y extensions thereof (collectively, her equested by said ASSIGNEE and wit NEE may deem necessary, desirable luding in the preparation and prosec reissue, reexamination, or public us in relation to same, such acts to ind rations, taking all rightful oaths, pro dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix Keisuke Kishida (TYPE NAME) Yoshihiro Watanabe	reinafter, "said application hout charge to but at or expedient, for secu- suition of said applicat e proceeding, and in a clude but not be limite viding sworn testimon wed his/her/their sign November 1 (DATE) November 1	ation(s) and Letters the expense of said uring, maintaining and ion(s) and the issuance o uny litigation or other legs ed to executing all papers by, and obtaining and ature(s). 0, 2014				
Signaturc <b>s)</b>	Patent(s) may be granted and including any Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, incl said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, 1 proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declar producing evidence, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unit (SIGNATURE) 3)	y extensions thereof (collectively, her equested by said ASSIGNEE and will NEE may deem necessary, desirable luding in the preparation and prosec reissue, reexamination, or public us in relation to same, such acts to ind rations, taking all rightful oaths, pro dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix Keisuke Kishida (TYPE NAME) Yoshihiro Watanabe (TYPE NAME)	reinafter, "said applies hout charge to but at or expedient, for secu- zution of said applicat e proceeding, and in a clude but not be limite viding sworn testimon wed his/her/their sign November 1 (DATE) November 1	ation(s) and Letters the expense of said uring, maintaining and ion(s) and the issuance o uny litigation or other legs ed to executing all papers by, and obtaining and ature(s). 0, 2014				
lignaturcs)	Patent(s) may be granted and including any Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, incl said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, 1 proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declar producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unit (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	y extensions thereof (collectively, her equested by said ASSIGNEE and will NEE may deem necessary, desirable luding in the preparation and prosec reissue, reexamination, or public us in relation to same, such acts to ind rations, taking all rightful oaths, pro dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix Keisuke Kishida (TYPE NAME) Yoshihiro Watanabe (TYPE NAME)	reinafter, "said applies hout charge to but at or expedient, for secu- zution of said applicat e proceeding, and in a clude but not be limite viding sworn testimon wed his/her/their sign November 1 (DATE) November 1	ation(s) and Letters the expense of said uring, maintaining and ion(s) and the issuance o uny litigation or other legs ed to executing all papers by, and obtaining and ature(s). 0, 2014				
lignaturcs)	Patent(s) may be granted and including an Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, incl said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, 1 proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declar producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unit (SIGNATURE) 3)	y extensions thereof (collectively, her equested by said ASSIGNEE and wit NEE may deem necessary, desirable luding in the preparation and prosec relasue, reexamination, or public us in relation to same, such acts to ind rations, taking all rightful oaths, pro dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix Keisuke Kishida (TYPE NAME) Yoshihiro Watanabe (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	reinafter, "said applicate hout charge to but at or expedient, for secu- cution of said applicat e proceeding, and in a clude but not be limite viding sworn testimon sed his/her/their sign November 11 (DATE) November 11 (DATE)	ation(s) and Letters the expense of said uring, maintaining and ion(s) and the issuance o uny litigation or other legs ed to executing all papers by, and obtaining and ature(s). 0, 2014				
Signatures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including an Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, incl said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, 1 proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declar producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unit (SIGNATURE) 3)	y extensions thereof (collectively, her equested by said ASSIGNEE and wit NEE may deem necessary, desirable luding in the preparation and prosec reissue, reexamination, or public us in relation to same, such acts to ind rations, taking all rightful oaths, pro dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix Keisuke Kishida (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	reinafter, "said applicat hout charge to but at or expedient, for secu- bution of said applicat e proceeding, and in a clude but not be limite viding sworn testimon (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)	ation(s) and Letters the expense of said uring, maintaining and ion(s) and the issuance o uny Nigation or other legs ed to executing all papers by, and obtaining and ature(s). 0, 2014				
lignatures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including an Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, incl said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, 1 proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declar producing evidence, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unit (SIGNATURE) 3)	y extensions thereof (collectively, her equested by said ASSIGNEE and wit NEE may deem necessary, desirable luding in the preparation and prosec reissue, reexamination, or public us in relation to same, such acts to ind rations, taking all rightful oaths, pro dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix Keisuke Kishida (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	reinafter, "said applica hout charge to but at or expedient, for secu- suiton of said applicat e proceeding, and in a clude but not be limite viding sworn testimon (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)	ation(s) and Letters the expense of said uring, maintaining and ion(s) and the issuance o uny Nigation or other legs ed to executing all papers by, and obtaining and ature(s). 0, 2014				
Signatures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including an Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, incl said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, 1 proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declar producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unit (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 5) (SIGNATURE) 6) [SIGNATURE] 7]	y extensions thereof (collectively, her equested by said ASSIGNEE and wit NEE may deem necessary, desirable luding in the preparation and prosec reissue, reexamination, or public us in relation to same, such acts to inc rations, taking all rightful oaths, pro dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affor Keisuke Kishida (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	reinafter, "said applicat hout charge to but at or expedient, for secu- cution of said applicat e proceeding, and in a clude but not be limite viding sworn testimon (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)	ation(s) and Letters the expense of said uring, maintaining and ion(s) and the issuance o uny Nigation or other legs ed to executing all papers by, and obtaining and ature(s). 0, 2014				
Signatures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including an Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, incl said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, 1 proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declar producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unit (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 4) (SIGNATURE) 5) (SIGNATURE) 6) (SIGNATURE)	y extensions thereof (collectively, her equested by said ASSIGNEE and wit NEE may deem necessary, desirable luding in the preparation and prosec reissue, reexamination, or public us- in relation to same, such acts to inc rations, taking all rightful oaths, pro dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affor Keisuke Kishida (TYPE NAME) Yoshihiro Watanabe (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	reinafter, "said applicat hout charge to but at or expedient, for secu- suiton of said applicat e proceeding, and in a slude but not be limite viding sworn testimon (date his/her/their sign November 1 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)	ation(s) and Letters the expense of said uring, maintaining and ion(s) and the issuance o uny Nigation or other legs ed to executing all papers by, and obtaining and ature(s). 0, 2014				

**RECORDED: 03/16/2015** 

## PATENT REEL: 035173 FRAME: 0666